Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	₹ĊE
United States Patent and Trademark	
	<u>. v</u> inue

PATENT

REEL: 020269 FRAME: 0982

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETPATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jerald C. Seelig Lawrence M. Henshaw	Name: Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.	
Lamence W, Henshew	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4	
Execution Date(s) May 4, 2007 and August 13, 2007	Street Address: 201 West Decatur Avenue	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pleasantville	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:08232	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
177744,766		
Additional numbers att		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name:lan F. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>619.9137 ACC.CIP-LED Backlit Reel</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box</u> 71115		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Reno</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>NVZip;89570</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3266</u>	
Phone Number:775-826-6160	Expiration Date <u>09/2008</u>	
Fax Number: 775-828-1651	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Bund		
Signature	<u>11/3/2007</u> Date	
lan F. Burns	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08- Docket Number (Optional)
	619.9137
Whereas, I/We,ofofof	econ, NJ
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	ovements in
LIGHT SYSTEM FOR GAMING DEVICES	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	<u>May</u> 4, 2007
Application Number <u>11/744,766</u> .	
for which an application for a United States Patent was execute Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Whereas, <u>Company, Inc.</u> of <u>Pleasantville, NJ</u>	ed on, and
o "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>201 West Decatur Avenue</u> ,	Pleasantville, NJ 08232
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said ights, title and interest in and to any and all Retents which may be	
ights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end irranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by made.	granted therefore in the United States. I/W rademark Office to issue said United State o the same, for his sole use and behoof; and of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end pranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade.	granted therefore in the United States. I/Wa rademark Office to issue said United States o the same, for his sole use and behoof; and of the term for which said Patent may be whe had this assignment and sale not beer
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full enc irranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade. Executed this	granted therefore in the United States. I/W rademark Office to issue said United State o the same, for his sole use and behoof; and of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full enc irranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade. Executed this	granted therefore in the United States. I/W rademark Office to issue said United State o the same, for his sole use and behoof; and d of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been , 20 07 Signature C. Seelig
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full encouranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade. Executed this4	granted therefore in the United States. I/W rademark Office to issue said United State o the same, for his sole use and behoof, and of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full enciranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade. Executed this	granted therefore in the United States. I/We rademark Office to issue said United States of the same, for his sole use and behoof; and d of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end tranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by nade. Executed this	granted therefore in the United States. I/We rademark Office to issue said United States of the same, for his sole use and behoof; and d of the term for which said Patent may be me had this assignment and sale not been

PATENT REEL: 020269 FRAME: 0983

•

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	619.9137
Whereas, I/We, Lawrence M. Henshawof Hammonton,	NJ, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
LIGHT SYSTEM FOR GAMING DEVICES	
	4 2007
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	4, 2007
Application Number11/744,766	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	hac
Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Whereas, <u>Company. Inc.</u> of <u>Pleasantville, NJ</u>	, ang
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decatur Avenue, Pleasanty	ville, NJ 08232is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant() and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademark granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this <u>13th</u> day of <u>August</u>	s), by these presents do sell, assign n in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and
State of <u>New Jersey</u> Lawrence M	_
County of Atlantic SS: Printed Name/Re	gistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared saidLawrence M. Henshaw	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	13th I
day of August, 2007	
Seal Clustre Fisher	CHRISTINE FISHER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2009
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representati more than one signature is required, See below*.	lve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
	Annual and a second sec
Total offorms are submitted.	
This form offers a sample or suggested formst for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB offici	isily approved form